correction may invoke summary rejection with forfeiture of EMD. 

11. Validity of Bids: The Bids should remain valid till 90 days from the last date of submission 

of the Bids. 

12. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Bidders are required to submit an EMD of the amount Rs. 

31500/- (Rupees thirty-one thousand five hundred only) along with their bids. The EMD may 

be submitted in the form of an Account Payee Demand Draft from any of the public sector 

banks, or a private sector bank authorised to conduct government business, payable in favour 

of “Indian Institute of Management, Kashipur ''payable at Kashipur.